Series 9 Technical SheetFINELITE
Date
Project
Type
Comments
DIMENSIONS / LAMPING:
Available in 2 or 3 T8 lamp cross sections.
Finelite Series 9

Ceiling type (C1-1" T-bar, C2-9/16" T-bar, C3-Slot Grid, C4-Hard Ceiling)
Ballast Factor (Standard 0.88 for T8 lamps)
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: S9 - 32’ - 2T8 - SC - 91W - 277 - AC 18” - FE - C1 - 0.88
DESCRIPTION
Windows measuring 3.75" by 2" in the Series 9 fixture expose the lamp. Distributing
80% of the light upward and 20% downward, the Series 9 is especially effective in
classrooms, labs, conference rooms and large open spaces. Series 9 adds a new
dimension to the ceiling while following Finelite’s standards for superior quality,
high performance, and affordable lighting solutions.
©
 2014 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  CTK0016.12/14
PRECISION JOINING:
Fixtures connect to each other with die-formed
internal joiners. All hardware is located in the
lamp compartment. No disassembly required.
UNIQUE ANGLED-LAMP DESIGN:
Finelite’s unique, angled-lamp design reduces
the labor needed to attach fixtures to support
cables. Meets all lamp and socket manufactur-
er’s specifications.
S9
4', 8' or 12'2.9"
9.5"
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  510 / 441-1100  •  Fax: 510 / 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
Signal White is standard finish
Series 9 Technical SheetFINELITE
CONSTRUCTION: Body is 20-gauge die-formed steel
with 18-gauge die-formed internal joiner system, plug-
together wiring standard. All components are
hard-tooled to tolerances of 0.010". Precision-formed
windows 3.75" by 2" expose the lamp on the bottom
side of the fixture in two parallel columns. Finish 91%
reflective white aluminum standard.
ENDCAPS: Flat 18-gauge die-formed steel endcaps
standard. Optional: Injection molded sculpted endcap
“Georgia Gulf–8150” white special purpose PVC
compound. V094 and L5 rated, UV stabilized with anti-
static compound added. Subjected to test ASTM
D-635, with no exposed fasteners, holes or knockouts.
RE=Rounded Endcap. FE =Flat Endcap.
REFLECTORS: Die-formed prepainted aluminum, 91%
reflective white. Optional: Extended Performance
Reflector System.
SUPPORT CABLES: Plated steel cable and hardware.
MOUNTING OPTIONS: Semi-adjustable aircraft cable,
(AC) ± 0.5" in lengths of 12",15", 18", 21", 24", 27", 30",
and 36". Order length, e.g., AC 18". Optional Adders:
fully adjustable aircraft cable (FA) in lengths up to 250".
Rigid stems (Stem).
FINISHES: Finelite Signal White standard. Optional
Adders: 185 colors available from Tiger Drylac’s RAL
color chart.
LAMPING: Available in 2 or 3 T8 lamp cross sections.
BALLAST: Electronic instant-start ballast <10% THD,
0.88 BF is standard.  Specify ballast factor if not stan-
dard (contact factory). Optional adders: rapid-start
ballasts, 347V, emergency battery packs, dimming
ballasts (controls by others).
FEED: 18-gauge straight cord. 14-gauge feed cord
used when fixture current exceeds 5 amps. Optional
Adders: Coil Cord Feed, Rigid Stem Feed.